
Park (7-8, 2-6) -vs- Mount Mercy (8-8, 4-5)
01/10/26 at Hennessey Rec Center

 
 

 
 
Park 54

Mount Mercy 62

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Site: Hennessey Rec Center
Referees: Jason Alons, Mark Fleagle, Michael Federer

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Park 13 6 21 14 54
Mount Mercy 16 17 8 21 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Marina Perdiguero * 30 4-11 0-1 8-11 3-6 9 5 0 0 1 2 16
15 Nevaeh Spillman * 36 3-12 0-0 9-12 4-4 8 2 0 1 1 3 15
04 Nadiyah Cooper * 33 4-11 1-2 2-6 2-2 4 2 2 2 0 3 11
03 Charleece Davis * 28 1-10 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 1 0 5 0 2 4
10 Madison Hill * 28 1-7 0-4 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 1 0 1 2
12 Sheridan Curley 13 2-6 1-4 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
01 Jordan Bianco 21 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-4 5 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 Alexus Woodard 12 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
02 Rhiannon Blackburn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 15-64 2-13 22-33 17-26 43 13 3 9 2 11 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-16   18.75 % 1-3   33.33 % 6-8   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 1-16   6.25 % 1-4   25.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 0-2   0.00 % 7-12   58.33 %
4th Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 0-4   0.00 % 6-7   85.71 %
Total 15-64   23.4 % 2-13   15.4 % 22-33   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 3 1st-04:46

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Sydni Morris * 19 7-10 0-0 1-4 3-5 8 4 1 1 4 0 15
12 Taylor Rose * 23 4-8 2-5 1-1 3-4 7 2 1 3 3 0 11
23 Sam Kiel * 29 2-7 2-6 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 1 6
10 Sadie Struchen * 18 1-5 0-4 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 3
21 Isabel Wallschlaeger * 34 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-6 6 3 5 6 0 3 2
01 Aubrey Luvan 26 5-13 4-7 0-0 0-2 2 3 3 3 0 0 14
11 Taylor Wells 17 2-4 0-0 3-4 3-6 9 3 0 0 0 0 7
04 Candace Baker 15 1-7 1-3 0-0 3-4 7 1 2 1 1 0 3
14 Jocelyn Ramos-Chears 17 0-2 0-0 1-4 1-2 3 1 0 2 1 0 1
24 Halee Jackson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 198 23-60 9-27 7-15 16-38 54 19 13 21 9 5 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-22   31.82 % 1-10   10.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 3-6   50.00 % 4-8   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-12   25.00 % 2-6   33.33 % 0-2   0.00 %
4th Quarter 8-13   61.54 % 3-5   60.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
Total 23-60   38.3 % 9-27   33.3 % 7-15   46.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 25
Largest Lead: 14 2nd-
02:33



1st Box Score
Park 13

Mount Mercy 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Marina Perdiguero 9 0-2 0-0 4-6 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
15 Nevaeh Spillman 9 1-5 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 1 1 4
4 Nadiyah Cooper 10 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
3 Charleece Davis 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
10 Madison Hill 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Sheridan Curley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Jordan Bianco 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 Alexus Woodard 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Rhiannon Blackburn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-16 1-3 6-8 4-10 14 1 1 3 1 1 13
18.8 % 33.3 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Sydni Morris 6 5-6 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 3 0 10
12 Taylor Rose 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
23 Sam Kiel 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Sadie Struchen 6 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Isabel Wallschlaeger 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 2 0
1 Aubrey Luvan 6 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Taylor Wells 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
4 Candace Baker 6 1-4 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
14 Jocelyn Ramos-Chears 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Halee Jackson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 7-22 1-10 1-2 6-10 16 5 2 2 3 2 16
31.8 % 10.0 % 50.0 %



2nd Box Score
Park 6

Mount Mercy 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Marina Perdiguero 7 0-3 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
15 Nevaeh Spillman 9 0-3 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
4 Nadiyah Cooper 8 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
3 Charleece Davis 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
10 Madison Hill 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
12 Sheridan Curley 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
1 Jordan Bianco 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Alexus Woodard 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
2 Rhiannon Blackburn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 1-16 1-4 3-6 4-9 13 6 1 4 0 0 6
6.3 % 25.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Sydni Morris 5 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
12 Taylor Rose 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Sam Kiel 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
10 Sadie Struchen 7 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1
21 Isabel Wallschlaeger 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
1 Aubrey Luvan 8 3-4 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 8
11 Taylor Wells 4 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 Candace Baker 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
14 Jocelyn Ramos-Chears 6 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
24 Halee Jackson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-13 3-6 4-8 2-12 14 3 3 4 1 1 17
38.5 % 50.0 % 50.0 %



3rd Box Score
Park 21

Mount Mercy 8

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Marina Perdiguero 6 3-4 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 1 8
15 Nevaeh Spillman 10 0-1 0-0 1-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
4 Nadiyah Cooper 8 2-3 0-0 2-4 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 3 6
3 Charleece Davis 6 0-3 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
10 Madison Hill 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
12 Sheridan Curley 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Jordan Bianco 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Alexus Woodard 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Rhiannon Blackburn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-18 0-2 7-12 6-6 12 2 1 0 1 7 21
38.9 % 0.0 % 58.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Sydni Morris 3 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 0 2
12 Taylor Rose 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 2 0 0
23 Sam Kiel 9 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 3
10 Sadie Struchen 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Isabel Wallschlaeger 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 4 0 0 0
1 Aubrey Luvan 8 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 3
11 Taylor Wells 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Candace Baker 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jocelyn Ramos-Chears 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Halee Jackson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 49 3-12 2-6 0-2 4-8 12 6 3 10 3 0 8
25.0 % 33.3 % 0.0 %



4th Box Score
Park 14

Mount Mercy 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Marina Perdiguero 8 1-2 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 1 3
15 Nevaeh Spillman 8 2-3 0-0 4-4 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 1 8
4 Nadiyah Cooper 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Charleece Davis 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
10 Madison Hill 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Sheridan Curley 6 0-3 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
1 Jordan Bianco 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Alexus Woodard 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Rhiannon Blackburn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 4-14 0-4 6-7 3-1 4 4 0 2 0 3 14
28.6 % 0.0 % 85.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Sydni Morris 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
12 Taylor Rose 10 4-5 2-3 1-1 0-2 2 0 1 1 1 0 11
23 Sam Kiel 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
10 Sadie Struchen 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Isabel Wallschlaeger 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 1 0
1 Aubrey Luvan 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
11 Taylor Wells 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
4 Candace Baker 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
14 Jocelyn Ramos-Chears 7 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
24 Halee Jackson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-13 3-5 2-3 4-8 12 5 5 5 2 2 21
61.5 % 60.0 % 66.7 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Park Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Mercy
MISS LAYUP by SPILLMAN,NEVAEH 09:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:25 MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,SYDNI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by SPILLMAN,NEVAEH 09:10

09:10 BLOCK  by MORRIS,SYDNI
REBOUND OFF by SPILLMAN,NEVAEH --
MISS LAYUP by SPILLMAN,NEVAEH 09:08

-- REBOUND DEF by KIEL,SAM
08:56 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,SYDNI

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,CHARLEECE 08:37
-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,SYDNI

08:32 MISS 3PTR by STRUCHEN,SADIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HILL,MADISON 08:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:02 TURNOVER  by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,CHARLEECE 07:46
07:46 BLOCK  by MORRIS,SYDNI

-- REBOUND DEF by KIEL,SAM
07:34 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,SYDNI

TURNOVER  by DAVIS,CHARLEECE 07:28
07:27 STEAL  by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL
07:22 MISS 3PTR by KIEL,SAM

REBOUND DEF by PERDIGUERO,MARINA --
MISS LAYUP by SPILLMAN,NEVAEH 07:13
REBOUND OFF by PERDIGUERO,MARINA --

07:09 FOUL  by MORRIS,SYDNI
GOOD FT by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 07:09 1-4 H 3
GOOD FT by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 07:09 2-4 H 2
SUB IN by BIANCO,JORDAN 07:09
SUB OUT by DAVIS,CHARLEECE 07:09

07:09 SUB IN by BAKER,CANDACE
07:09 SUB OUT by MORRIS,SYDNI
06:52 TURNOVER  by KIEL,SAM

STEAL  by SPILLMAN,NEVAEH 06:51
GOOD LAYUP by SPILLMAN,NEVAEH(in the paint) 06:47 4-4

06:28 MISS 3PTR by ROSE,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by ROSE,TAYLOR

06:23 MISS 3PTR by KIEL,SAM
REBOUND DEF by HILL,MADISON --

06:18 FOUL  by ROSE,TAYLOR
06:18 SUB IN by LUVAN,AUBREY
06:18 SUB OUT by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL
05:58 FOUL  by ROSE,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by SPILLMAN,NEVAEH 05:58 5-4 V 1
GOOD FT by SPILLMAN,NEVAEH 05:58 6-4 V 2

05:58 SUB IN by WELLS,TAYLOR
05:58 SUB OUT by ROSE,TAYLOR
05:40 MISS JUMPER by LUVAN,AUBREY

REBOUND DEF by SPILLMAN,NEVAEH --
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,NADIYAH 05:31
REBOUND OFF by BIANCO,JORDAN --
MISS LAYUP by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 05:20

-- REBOUND DEF by WELLS,TAYLOR
05:13 MISS 3PTR by LUVAN,AUBREY

-- REBOUND OFF by BAKER,CANDACE
05:09 MISS LAYUP by BAKER,CANDACE



-- REBOUND OFF by WELLS,TAYLOR
05:07 SUB IN by RAMOS-CHEARS,JOCELYN
05:07 SUB OUT by KIEL,SAM
05:00 MISS 3PTR by STRUCHEN,SADIE

-- REBOUND OFF by BAKER,CANDACE
04:55 MISS 3PTR by STRUCHEN,SADIE

REBOUND DEF by BIANCO,JORDAN --
04:46 FOUL  by BAKER,CANDACE
04:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 04:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 04:46 7-4 V 3

04:46 SUB IN by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL
04:46 SUB OUT by STRUCHEN,SADIE
04:22 7-7 GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,CANDACE

-- ASSIST  by LUVAN,AUBREY
MISS LAYUP by COOPER,NADIYAH 04:13
REBOUND OFF by PERDIGUERO,MARINA --

04:11 FOUL  by WELLS,TAYLOR
GOOD FT by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 04:11 8-7 V 1
MISS FT by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by WELLS,TAYLOR
SUB IN by DAVIS,CHARLEECE 04:11
SUB OUT by HILL,MADISON 04:11

04:11 SUB IN by KIEL,SAM
04:11 SUB OUT by RAMOS-CHEARS,JOCELYN

FOUL  by DAVIS,CHARLEECE 03:45
03:45 8-8 GOOD FT by WELLS,TAYLOR
03:45 MISS FT by WELLS,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by PERDIGUERO,MARINA --
GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,NADIYAH 03:25 10-8 V 2

03:10 MISS JUMPER by LUVAN,AUBREY
REBOUND DEF by BIANCO,JORDAN --
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,CHARLEECE 03:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,CANDACE
02:51 10-10 GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,SYDNI(in the paint)
02:51 SUB IN by MORRIS,SYDNI
02:51 SUB OUT by WELLS,TAYLOR

GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,NADIYAH 02:33 13-10 V 3
ASSIST  by BIANCO,JORDAN --

02:16 13-12 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,SYDNI(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BIANCO,JORDAN 02:06

02:06 BLOCK  by MORRIS,SYDNI
-- REBOUND DEF by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL

01:59 MISS 3PTR by BAKER,CANDACE
-- REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,SYDNI

01:50 MISS 3PTR by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,NADIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 01:31

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,SYDNI
01:20 MISS JUMPER by BAKER,CANDACE

REBOUND DEF by SPILLMAN,NEVAEH --
TURNOVER  by COOPER,NADIYAH 01:05

01:02 MISS LAYUP by LUVAN,AUBREY
BLOCK  by SPILLMAN,NEVAEH 01:02

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by HILL,MADISON 01:02
SUB IN by WOODARD,ALEXUS 01:02
SUB OUT by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 01:02
SUB OUT by SPILLMAN,NEVAEH 01:02

01:02 SUB IN by RAMOS-CHEARS,JOCELYN
01:02 SUB IN by STRUCHEN,SADIE



01:02 SUB OUT by KIEL,SAM
01:02 SUB OUT by BAKER,CANDACE
00:55 13-14 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,SYDNI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,CHARLEECE 00:41

00:40 STEAL  by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL
00:20 13-16 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by STRUCHEN,SADIE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Park Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Mercy
SUB IN by BIANCO,JORDAN 10:00
SUB IN by WOODARD,ALEXUS 10:00
SUB OUT by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 10:00
SUB OUT by SPILLMAN,NEVAEH 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by RAMOS-CHEARS,JOCELYN
10:00 SUB IN by LUVAN,AUBREY
10:00 SUB OUT by KIEL,SAM
10:00 SUB OUT by ROSE,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by COOPER,NADIYAH 09:48
09:48 BLOCK  by RAMOS-CHEARS,JOCELYN

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,SYDNI
FOUL  by WOODARD,ALEXUS 09:33

09:33 13-17 H 4 GOOD FT by MORRIS,SYDNI
09:33 MISS FT by MORRIS,SYDNI

REBOUND DEF by WOODARD,ALEXUS --
MISS 3PTR by HILL,MADISON 09:25

-- REBOUND DEF by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL
09:04 TURNOVER  by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL

SUB IN by SPILLMAN,NEVAEH 09:04
SUB OUT by BIANCO,JORDAN 09:04

09:04 SUB IN by WELLS,TAYLOR
09:04 SUB OUT by MORRIS,SYDNI

TURNOVER  by HILL,MADISON 08:57
08:55 STEAL  by STRUCHEN,SADIE

FOUL  by SPILLMAN,NEVAEH 08:46
08:46 13-18 H 5 GOOD FT by WELLS,TAYLOR
08:46 13-19 H 6 GOOD FT by WELLS,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by WOODARD,ALEXUS 08:33
-- REBOUND DEF by WELLS,TAYLOR

08:19 13-21 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,CHARLEECE 07:56

07:50 MISS 3PTR by STRUCHEN,SADIE
-- REBOUND OFF by WELLS,TAYLOR

07:45 MISS LAYUP by WELLS,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by HILL,MADISON --
MISS JUMPER by WOODARD,ALEXUS 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by RAMOS-CHEARS,JOCELYN
07:19 MISS JUMPER by LUVAN,AUBREY

REBOUND DEF by SPILLMAN,NEVAEH --
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,CHARLEECE 07:10

-- REBOUND DEF by WELLS,TAYLOR
FOUL  by WOODARD,ALEXUS 07:00
SUB IN by CURLEY,SHERIDAN 07:00
SUB IN by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 07:00
SUB IN by BIANCO,JORDAN 07:00
SUB OUT by WOODARD,ALEXUS 07:00
SUB OUT by HILL,MADISON 07:00
SUB OUT by DAVIS,CHARLEECE 07:00

07:00 SUB IN by KIEL,SAM
07:00 SUB IN by MORRIS,SYDNI



07:00 SUB IN by BAKER,CANDACE
07:00 SUB OUT by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL
07:00 SUB OUT by WELLS,TAYLOR
07:00 SUB OUT by STRUCHEN,SADIE
06:54 TURNOVER  by RAMOS-CHEARS,JOCELYN

TURNOVER  by COOPER,NADIYAH 06:43
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:43

06:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:43 SUB IN by STRUCHEN,SADIE
06:43 SUB OUT by RAMOS-CHEARS,JOCELYN
06:32 MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,SYDNI

-- REBOUND OFF by BAKER,CANDACE
06:19 13-24 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by KIEL,SAM

-- ASSIST  by LUVAN,AUBREY
MISS 3PTR by CURLEY,SHERIDAN 05:54
REBOUND OFF by PERDIGUERO,MARINA --
GOOD 3PTR by CURLEY,SHERIDAN 05:39 16-24 H 8
ASSIST  by COOPER,NADIYAH --

05:23 TURNOVER  by BAKER,CANDACE
MISS 3PTR by BIANCO,JORDAN 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by KIEL,SAM
05:02 MISS 3PTR by BAKER,CANDACE

REBOUND DEF by BIANCO,JORDAN --
04:49 FOUL  by MORRIS,SYDNI

GOOD FT by SPILLMAN,NEVAEH 04:49 17-24 H 7
GOOD FT by SPILLMAN,NEVAEH 04:49 18-24 H 6
SUB IN by DAVIS,CHARLEECE 04:49
SUB OUT by COOPER,NADIYAH 04:49

04:49 SUB IN by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL
04:49 SUB OUT by STRUCHEN,SADIE
04:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:41 SUB IN by WELLS,TAYLOR
04:41 SUB OUT by MORRIS,SYDNI

-- ASSIST  by BAKER,CANDACE
04:31 18-27 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by LUVAN,AUBREY

MISS LAYUP by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 04:15
-- REBOUND DEF by WELLS,TAYLOR

04:06 18-29 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by LUVAN,AUBREY
MISS LAYUP by SPILLMAN,NEVAEH 03:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,CANDACE
03:35 MISS JUMPER by WELLS,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by CURLEY,SHERIDAN --
MISS LAYUP by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 03:17

-- REBOUND DEF by LUVAN,AUBREY
03:10 MISS 3PTR by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by COOPER,NADIYAH 03:06
SUB OUT by BIANCO,JORDAN 03:06

03:06 SUB IN by RAMOS-CHEARS,JOCELYN
03:06 SUB IN by MORRIS,SYDNI
03:06 SUB OUT by BAKER,CANDACE
03:06 SUB OUT by WELLS,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by DAVIS,CHARLEECE 02:46
02:33 18-32 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by LUVAN,AUBREY

-- ASSIST  by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL
02:15 FOUL  by KIEL,SAM

MISS FT by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 02:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 02:15 19-32 H 13
SUB IN by HILL,MADISON 02:15
SUB OUT by CURLEY,SHERIDAN 02:15

02:15 SUB IN by STRUCHEN,SADIE



02:15 SUB OUT by RAMOS-CHEARS,JOCELYN
FOUL  by SPILLMAN,NEVAEH 02:04

01:50 TURNOVER  by MORRIS,SYDNI
01:50 SUB IN by RAMOS-CHEARS,JOCELYN
01:50 SUB OUT by LUVAN,AUBREY
01:38 FOUL  by STRUCHEN,SADIE

MISS FT by COOPER,NADIYAH 01:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by COOPER,NADIYAH 01:38
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,CHARLEECE --
MISS LAYUP by SPILLMAN,NEVAEH 01:24
REBOUND OFF by SPILLMAN,NEVAEH --
MISS JUMPER by SPILLMAN,NEVAEH 01:21
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:19 SUB IN by BAKER,CANDACE
01:19 SUB OUT by MORRIS,SYDNI

MISS LAYUP by HILL,MADISON 01:09
-- REBOUND DEF by STRUCHEN,SADIE

FOUL  by HILL,MADISON 01:04
01:04 19-33 H 14 GOOD FT by STRUCHEN,SADIE
01:04 MISS FT by STRUCHEN,SADIE

REBOUND DEF by PERDIGUERO,MARINA --
MISS LAYUP by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,CANDACE
00:33 MISS JUMPER by BAKER,CANDACE

REBOUND DEF by SPILLMAN,NEVAEH --
MISS LAYUP by COOPER,NADIYAH 00:12

-- REBOUND DEF by RAMOS-CHEARS,JOCELYN
FOUL  by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 00:11

00:11 MISS FT by RAMOS-CHEARS,JOCELYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:11 MISS FT by RAMOS-CHEARS,JOCELYN
REBOUND DEF by PERDIGUERO,MARINA --

00:11 SUB IN by JACKSON,HALEE
00:11 SUB OUT by STRUCHEN,SADIE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Park Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Mercy
09:52 TURNOVER  by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL

STEAL  by SPILLMAN,NEVAEH 09:50
MISS LAYUP by SPILLMAN,NEVAEH 09:46

09:46 BLOCK  by MORRIS,SYDNI
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,CHARLEECE --
MISS 3PTR by HILL,MADISON 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by STRUCHEN,SADIE
09:33 MISS 3PTR by KIEL,SAM

-- REBOUND OFF by ROSE,TAYLOR
09:29 TURNOVER  by ROSE,TAYLOR

STEAL  by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 09:29
MISS JUMPER by HILL,MADISON 09:14

09:14 BLOCK  by ROSE,TAYLOR
REBOUND OFF by HILL,MADISON --

09:10 FOUL  by MORRIS,SYDNI
GOOD FT by SPILLMAN,NEVAEH 09:10 20-33 H 13
MISS FT by SPILLMAN,NEVAEH 09:10
REBOUND OFF by HILL,MADISON --

09:10 SUB IN by BAKER,CANDACE
09:10 SUB OUT by MORRIS,SYDNI
08:54 FOUL  by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL

MISS FT by SPILLMAN,NEVAEH 08:54



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SPILLMAN,NEVAEH 08:52

-- REBOUND DEF by STRUCHEN,SADIE
FOUL  by COOPER,NADIYAH 08:28

08:28 SUB IN by LUVAN,AUBREY
08:28 SUB OUT by STRUCHEN,SADIE
08:16 MISS LAYUP by ROSE,TAYLOR

BLOCK  by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 08:16
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:16 TURNOVER  by LUVAN,AUBREY
STEAL  by DAVIS,CHARLEECE 08:14
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,CHARLEECE 08:12

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSE,TAYLOR
08:03 MISS LAYUP by BAKER,CANDACE

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CHARLEECE --
SUB IN by WOODARD,ALEXUS 08:01
SUB OUT by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 08:01

08:01 SUB IN by WELLS,TAYLOR
08:01 SUB OUT by BAKER,CANDACE

MISS LAYUP by WOODARD,ALEXUS 07:47
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,CHARLEECE --
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,CHARLEECE 07:41
REBOUND OFF by COOPER,NADIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,NADIYAH(in the paint) 07:40 22-33 H 11

07:06 TURNOVER  by TEAM
07:06 SUB IN by MORRIS,SYDNI
07:06 SUB OUT by WELLS,TAYLOR
06:48 FOUL  by LUVAN,AUBREY

GOOD FT by DAVIS,CHARLEECE 06:48 23-33 H 10
GOOD FT by DAVIS,CHARLEECE 06:48 24-33 H 9

06:38 24-36 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by KIEL,SAM
-- ASSIST  by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,CHARLEECE 06:25
-- REBOUND DEF by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL

06:05 MISS 3PTR by LUVAN,AUBREY
REBOUND DEF by HILL,MADISON --
MISS JUMPER by WOODARD,ALEXUS 05:56

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSE,TAYLOR
05:52 TURNOVER  by ROSE,TAYLOR

STEAL  by COOPER,NADIYAH 05:50
05:50 FOUL  by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL

MISS FT by COOPER,NADIYAH 05:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by COOPER,NADIYAH 05:50

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,SYDNI
SUB IN by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 05:50
SUB IN by BIANCO,JORDAN 05:50
SUB OUT by WOODARD,ALEXUS 05:50
SUB OUT by DAVIS,CHARLEECE 05:50

05:41 MISS LAYUP by KIEL,SAM
REBOUND DEF by PERDIGUERO,MARINA --
GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,NADIYAH(in the paint) 05:32 26-36 H 10

05:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:23 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:23 SUB IN by WELLS,TAYLOR
05:23 SUB OUT by MORRIS,SYDNI
05:06 TURNOVER  by KIEL,SAM

STEAL  by COOPER,NADIYAH 05:05
MISS 3PTR by BIANCO,JORDAN 05:00

-- REBOUND DEF by LUVAN,AUBREY
04:41 MISS 3PTR by ROSE,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,NADIYAH --



MISS LAYUP by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 04:30
-- REBOUND DEF by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL

04:25 TURNOVER  by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL
STEAL  by COOPER,NADIYAH 04:24
GOOD LAYUP by PERDIGUERO,MARINA(in the paint) 04:14 28-36 H 8

03:52 MISS JUMPER by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL
-- REBOUND OFF by ROSE,TAYLOR

03:46 28-39 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by LUVAN,AUBREY
-- ASSIST  by KIEL,SAM

GOOD LAYUP by PERDIGUERO,MARINA(in the paint) 03:17 30-39 H 9
03:12 TURNOVER  by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL
03:12 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:12 SUB IN by BAKER,CANDACE
03:12 SUB OUT by KIEL,SAM

MISS LAYUP by COOPER,NADIYAH 03:07
03:07 BLOCK  by ROSE,TAYLOR

REBOUND OFF by COOPER,NADIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by PERDIGUERO,MARINA(in the paint) 03:02 32-39 H 7
ASSIST  by COOPER,NADIYAH --

02:44 MISS 3PTR by LUVAN,AUBREY
REBOUND DEF by PERDIGUERO,MARINA --

02:32 FOUL  by LUVAN,AUBREY
GOOD FT by COOPER,NADIYAH 02:32 33-39 H 6
GOOD FT by COOPER,NADIYAH 02:32 34-39 H 5
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:32

02:32 SUB IN by KIEL,SAM
02:32 SUB IN by MORRIS,SYDNI
02:32 SUB OUT by WELLS,TAYLOR
02:32 SUB OUT by BAKER,CANDACE

FOUL  by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 02:05
02:05 MISS FT by MORRIS,SYDNI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:05 MISS FT by MORRIS,SYDNI

-- REBOUND OFF by KIEL,SAM
SUB IN by CURLEY,SHERIDAN 02:05
SUB OUT by COOPER,NADIYAH 02:05

02:05 SUB IN by RAMOS-CHEARS,JOCELYN
02:05 SUB OUT by ROSE,TAYLOR
01:56 34-41 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,SYDNI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LUVAN,AUBREY
01:39 FOUL  by MORRIS,SYDNI

GOOD FT by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 01:39 35-41 H 6
GOOD FT by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 01:39 36-41 H 5
SUB IN by WOODARD,ALEXUS 01:39
SUB IN by DAVIS,CHARLEECE 01:39
SUB OUT by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 01:39
SUB OUT by BIANCO,JORDAN 01:39

01:39 SUB IN by WELLS,TAYLOR
01:39 SUB IN by BAKER,CANDACE
01:39 SUB OUT by BAKER,CANDACE
01:39 SUB OUT by MORRIS,SYDNI
01:18 TURNOVER  by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL
01:18 SUB IN by ROSE,TAYLOR
01:18 SUB OUT by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL

GOOD JUMPER by CURLEY,SHERIDAN 01:00 38-41 H 3
00:41 SUB IN by STRUCHEN,SADIE
00:41 SUB OUT by KIEL,SAM
00:35 TURNOVER  by LUVAN,AUBREY

STEAL  by HILL,MADISON 00:33
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,MADISON(in the paint) 00:31 40-41 H 1

00:06 MISS JUMPER by LUVAN,AUBREY
REBOUND DEF by WOODARD,ALEXUS --



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Park Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Mercy
10:00 SUB IN by RAMOS-CHEARS,JOCELYN
10:00 SUB IN by WELLS,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB OUT by KIEL,SAM
10:00 SUB OUT by MORRIS,SYDNI

SUB IN by WOODARD,ALEXUS 09:56
SUB IN by CURLEY,SHERIDAN 09:56
SUB OUT by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 09:56
SUB OUT by COOPER,NADIYAH 09:56
MISS 3PTR by CURLEY,SHERIDAN 09:54

-- REBOUND DEF by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL
09:36 40-43 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by WELLS,TAYLOR

-- ASSIST  by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,CHARLEECE 09:17

09:16 STEAL  by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL
09:04 TURNOVER  by STRUCHEN,SADIE

STEAL  by DAVIS,CHARLEECE 09:03
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,CHARLEECE(in the paint) 09:00 42-43 H 1

08:31 MISS 3PTR by ROSE,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by WELLS,TAYLOR

08:28 42-45 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by WELLS,TAYLOR(in the paint)
SUB IN by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 08:06
SUB IN by COOPER,NADIYAH 08:06
SUB OUT by WOODARD,ALEXUS 08:06
SUB OUT by CURLEY,SHERIDAN 08:06

08:06 SUB IN by KIEL,SAM
08:06 SUB OUT by STRUCHEN,SADIE

TURNOVER  by SPILLMAN,NEVAEH 08:00
07:59 STEAL  by KIEL,SAM
07:42 42-47 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,TAYLOR(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SPILLMAN,NEVAEH(in the paint) 07:12 44-47 H 3
FOUL  by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 06:45

06:45 MISS FT by RAMOS-CHEARS,JOCELYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:45 44-48 H 4 GOOD FT by RAMOS-CHEARS,JOCELYN
SUB IN by WOODARD,ALEXUS 06:45
SUB IN by CURLEY,SHERIDAN 06:45
SUB IN by BIANCO,JORDAN 06:45
SUB OUT by SPILLMAN,NEVAEH 06:45
SUB OUT by DAVIS,CHARLEECE 06:45
SUB OUT by HILL,MADISON 06:45
GOOD LAYUP by PERDIGUERO,MARINA(in the paint) 06:34 46-48 H 2

06:34 FOUL  by WELLS,TAYLOR
GOOD FT by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 06:34 47-48 H 1

06:15 MISS 3PTR by KIEL,SAM
REBOUND DEF by BIANCO,JORDAN --
MISS JUMPER by COOPER,NADIYAH 06:07

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:04 SUB IN by MORRIS,SYDNI
06:04 SUB IN by BAKER,CANDACE
06:04 SUB OUT by KIEL,SAM
06:04 SUB OUT by WELLS,TAYLOR
05:50 MISS LAYUP by RAMOS-CHEARS,JOCELYN

-- REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,SYDNI
05:45 47-51 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by ROSE,TAYLOR

-- ASSIST  by BAKER,CANDACE
05:21 FOUL  by RAMOS-CHEARS,JOCELYN

GOOD FT by CURLEY,SHERIDAN 05:21 48-51 H 3
MISS FT by CURLEY,SHERIDAN 05:21



-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,SYDNI
05:21 SUB IN by LUVAN,AUBREY
05:21 SUB OUT by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL
05:07 MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,SYDNI

-- REBOUND OFF by RAMOS-CHEARS,JOCELYN
05:02 MISS LAYUP by RAMOS-CHEARS,JOCELYN

-- REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,SYDNI
04:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by SPILLMAN,NEVAEH 04:58
SUB OUT by WOODARD,ALEXUS 04:58

04:52 48-53 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,SYDNI
MISS LAYUP by COOPER,NADIYAH 04:24

04:24 BLOCK  by ROSE,TAYLOR
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by CURLEY,SHERIDAN 04:18

04:18 BLOCK  by BAKER,CANDACE
-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,CANDACE

03:56 48-55 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MORRIS,SYDNI

FOUL  by COOPER,NADIYAH 03:56
03:56 48-56 H 8 GOOD FT by ROSE,TAYLOR

SUB IN by DAVIS,CHARLEECE 03:56
SUB IN by HILL,MADISON 03:56
SUB OUT by BIANCO,JORDAN 03:56
SUB OUT by CURLEY,SHERIDAN 03:56

03:56 SUB IN by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL
03:56 SUB OUT by BAKER,CANDACE

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,CHARLEECE 03:44
REBOUND OFF by SPILLMAN,NEVAEH --
MISS 3PTR by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 03:36
REBOUND OFF by SPILLMAN,NEVAEH --
GOOD LAYUP by SPILLMAN,NEVAEH(in the paint) 03:32 50-56 H 6

03:18 TURNOVER  by RAMOS-CHEARS,JOCELYN
03:18 SUB IN by KIEL,SAM
03:18 SUB IN by WELLS,TAYLOR
03:18 SUB OUT by MORRIS,SYDNI
03:18 SUB OUT by RAMOS-CHEARS,JOCELYN
03:05 FOUL  by WELLS,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by SPILLMAN,NEVAEH 03:05 51-56 H 5
GOOD FT by SPILLMAN,NEVAEH 03:05 52-56 H 4

02:53 52-59 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by LUVAN,AUBREY
-- ASSIST  by ROSE,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by HILL,MADISON 02:39
-- REBOUND DEF by WELLS,TAYLOR

02:03 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB IN by BIANCO,JORDAN 02:02
SUB OUT by COOPER,NADIYAH 02:02

02:02 SUB IN by MORRIS,SYDNI
02:02 SUB OUT by WELLS,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,CHARLEECE 01:53
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSE,TAYLOR

01:41 52-62 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by ROSE,TAYLOR
-- ASSIST  by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL

MISS LAYUP by SPILLMAN,NEVAEH 01:22
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSE,TAYLOR

FOUL  by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 01:21
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:21
SUB IN by COOPER,NADIYAH 01:21
SUB OUT by HILL,MADISON 01:21

00:54 TURNOVER  by LUVAN,AUBREY
STEAL  by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 00:53

00:52 FOUL  by LUVAN,AUBREY



SUB IN by CURLEY,SHERIDAN 00:52
SUB OUT by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 00:52

00:52 SUB IN by STRUCHEN,SADIE
00:52 SUB OUT by LUVAN,AUBREY
00:39 FOUL  by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL

GOOD FT by SPILLMAN,NEVAEH 00:39 53-62 H 9
GOOD FT by SPILLMAN,NEVAEH 00:39 54-62 H 8

00:39 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 00:39
SUB OUT by DAVIS,CHARLEECE 00:39
FOUL  by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 00:18
SUB IN by BLACKBURN,RHIANNON 00:18
SUB OUT by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 00:18

00:16 TURNOVER  by ROSE,TAYLOR
STEAL  by SPILLMAN,NEVAEH 00:15
MISS 3PTR by CURLEY,SHERIDAN 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL


